## OFFICE OF THE

## 



O R D E R

Dated, Abhayapuri the

day of July, 2023.

In pursuance of the resolution adopted in the meeting held on 30.06.2023, Sri Hitesh Das, Government Registered Contractor and General Office Order Supplier has been selected as the Supplier for supply of stationery articles to the Court and Office of the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), North Salmara, Abhayapuri for the year 2023-2024.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

(Shri. D. Kalita, AJS)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M),
North Salmara::Abhayapuri
Dated, Abhaypuri the 13 day of July, 2023.

Memo No.NAJ.36/2020-21/468 - 472

## Copy forwarded to for information:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 2. The Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.
- 3. The System Officer, District judiciary Bongaigaon with a request to upload this order in the official website of the district judiciary.
- 4. Sri Hitesh Das, Government Registered Contractor and General Office Order Supplier, Abhayapuri Ward No. IV, P.O. and P.S. Abhayapuri, Dist. Bongaigaon.
- 5. Notice Board of the office of the undersigned.
- 6. Concerned file.

(Shri. D. Kalita, AJS) Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M),

North Salmara::Abhayapuri
(M SUB-DIVISIONAL JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (M NORTH SALMARA, ABHAYAPURI